

POCSO No. 16 / 2023

Reg. No. 17 / 2023

Present : Sri Durga Shankar Rana, Ld. ACJM, Bishnupur in-charge

Order No. 05 dtd. 24.08.2023

The case is posted for production of both the accused persons.

Both the accused persons are produced from JC and remanded to JC till date.

Ld Lawyer for the custody accused person file a petition praying for granting bail of any condition.

Let it be kept with record.Ld. Spl. PP takes no step this day.

Regular PO is on leave. I am in-charge. Hence, the Case is adjourned.

Fix – 06.09.2023 for production of both the accused persons and hearing bail petition dated 24.08.2023.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura (I/C)

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura (I/C)