

POCSO 16 of 2023

Reg. No. 17 of 2023

Present : Sri Debkumar Goswami, ADJ 3rd Court, Bankura in charge.

Order No. 08 dtd. 16.09.2023

The case is posted for hearing of both the petitions and production of both accused persons.

Both the accused persons are produced from the JC and they are again taken into custody and remanded to JC till the next date.

Regular PO is on leave. I am in-charge. Hence, the Case is adjourned.

Fix – 29.09.2023 for hearing of both the petitions and production of both accused persons.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura I/c

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura I/c