

POCSO No. 16 / 2023

Reg. No. 17 / 2023

Oder No. 13 dtd. 16-11-2023

Both the accused Chanchal Khetrpal @ Bauri and Pramila Khetrpal @ Bauri on court bail are present before this court. IO has not yet submitted the CS / final report. The IO is directed to submit his report by the next date positively.

Fix – 05.12.2023 for IO's report.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.