

POCSO No. 16 / 2023

Reg. No. 17 / 2023

Order No. 15 dtd. 05.12.2023

Today is fixed for appearance. Out of 03 CS accused, two namely Chanchal Khetrpal and Pramila Khetrpal are present by filing hazira and on call. The other CS accused Kalipada Khetrpal has been shown as absconder in the CS and he is absent today also. So issue WA against accused Kalipada Khetrpal.

Fix – 20.02.2024 ER of WA against accused Kalipada Khetrpal.

D/C by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura.