

POCSO No – 16 of 2023
Reg no. 17 of 2023
CNR-WBBK050005202022
Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld. A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No. 22 Dtd. 18-11-2024

Today is fixed for appearance of both accused and consideration of charge.

All the three accused persons are present and Ld Advocate on behalf of the accused persons files a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in. Prayer is heard, considered and allowed.

Fix-18-12-2024 for appearance of all three accused persons and consideration of charge.

D/C by me

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. District & Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura